The Company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate fluctuations arise. The Company's

exposure to currency risk relates primarily to the Company's operating activities when transactions are denominated in a different currency from the

Company's functional currency.

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices. Market risk

comprises three types of risk: currency risk, interest rate risk and other price risk. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control

market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimising the return.

The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in exchange rate, with all other variables held constant. The impact on

the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of financial assets and liabilities is as follows:

 As at 31 March 2024

 As at 31 March 2023

As at the end of the reporting period, the carrying amounts of the Company’s foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities are

as follows:

DSP Asset Managers Private Limited
Notes to Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024

(ii) Price risk

(Rs. in Lakhs)

As at 31-Mar-24 As at 31-Mar-23

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
5% movement

Units of Mutual Funds schemes 5,163.37   (5,163.37) 3,433.99   (3,433.99)
Investments in equity shares of Companies 22.56   (22.56) 22.22   (22.22)
Compulsory Convertible Preference Shares 316.35   (316.35) 257.11   (257.11)
Investments in Debt securities -   -   42.41   (42.41)
Units of Alternative Investment Fund (AIF) 211.25   (211.25)   143.86   (143.86)

(iii) Interest Risk

C CREDIT RISKS

Following is the exposure of the Company towards credit risk. (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Maximum exposure to credit risk 10,785.03   7,178.72

Expected Credit Loss (ECL) on Financial Assets

Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and related market variables

including interest rate for investments in mutual funds, debt securities, Investments in convertible preference shares & Equity instrument caused by

factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and market. The Company's exposure to price risk arises from diversified investments in mutual

funds, AIF's, Investments in Convertible preference shares, Equity instrument and Debt securities held by the Company and classified in the balance